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Honours

22/11/2008

Military

10/08/1974
01/05/1978
1979
1979
1979
1980
1981
01/01/1982
27/09/1982
23/09/1983
1982
1983
1984
1986
1986
1987
1988
01/01/1989
1990
1993
1994
1995
01/01/1996
1997
1999
01/01/2000
2001
2002
2003
2003
01/01/2005
20/07/2006
01/01/2007
16/06/2008
22/06/2009
13/08/2011

Vice-Admiral Philip Dean McFadden, CMM, MStJ, MSM, CD
Commander Maritime Command and Chief of the Maritime Staff (CMS)

12 July 1957

CMM

Officer Cadet
Sub-Lieutenant
Sub-Lieutenant
Sub-Lieutenant
Sub-Lieutenant
Sub-Lieutenant
Sub-Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Lieutenant
LCdr

LCdr

LCdr

LCdr

LCdr
Commander
Commander
Commander
Captain
Captain
Captain
Captain
Captain
Commodore
A/Rear-Admiral
Rear-Admiral
Vice-Admiral
Vice-Admiral
Vice-Admiral

22 June 2009 to 22 July 2011

Belfast, Northern Ireland

Commander of the Order of Military Merit

Royal Roads Military College

Venture (Naval Officers Training Centre)
HMCS Yukon for Training

Canadian Forces Fleet School Halifax for Naval Operations Course
HMCS Restigouche for Training

Canadian Forces Fleet School Halifax for Destroyer Navigating Officer’s
Navigating Officer in HMCS Miramishi \ Course
Venture (Naval Officers Training Centre) as a Navigation Instructor
Released from the Canadian Forces

Rejoined CF - HMCS Chaleur as Navigating Officer

Navigating Officer in HMCS Miramishi

Navigating Officer in HMCS Kootenay

Venture (Naval Officers Training Centre) as a Navigation Instructor
HMCS Thunder as Executive Officer

Canadian Forces Fleet School Halifax for Combat Control Officer's Course
HMCS Qu’Appelle as Training and Combat Officer

HMCS Mackenzie as Training and Combat Officer

On Staff in NATO Commander-in-Chief Eastern Atlantic (Northwood UK)
Canadian Forces Fleet School Halifax on Tactics and Team Training Staff
Chief Staff Officer 5 Canadian Destroyer Squadron

Chief Staff Officer 7t Maritime Operations Group

Served in Canadian Forces Command and Staff College

Promoted — Executive Officer HMCS Provider

Commanding Officer HMCS Montreal

Commander Sea Training (Atlantic)

Promoted — Director Maritime Strategy at NDHQ

CF Language School Ottawa for French Language Training

NDHQ ADM (Policy) as Director Asia Pacific Policy

Canadian Forces College for Advanced Military Studies

Commander 5™ Maritime Operations Group

Commander Canadian Fleet Atlantic

Commander Maritime Forces Atlantic

Commander Maritime Forces Atlantic

Commander Canada Command at NDHQ

Commander Maritime Command and Chief of the Maritime Staff

Retire
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