Vice-Admiral Philip <u>Dean</u> McFadden, CMM, MStJ, MSM, CD Commander Maritime Command and Chief of the Maritime Staff (CMS) 22 June 2009 to 22 July 2011

Born: 12 July 1957 Belfast, Northern Ireland

Honours

22/11/2008 CMM Commander of the Order of Military Merit

Military

10/09/1074	Officer Code	Devel Decide Williams Callege
10/08/1974	Officer Cadet	Royal Roads Military College
01/05/1978	Sub-Lieutenant	Venture (Naval Officers Training Centre)
1979	Sub-Lieutenant	HMCS Yukon for Training
1979	Sub-Lieutenant	Canadian Forces Fleet School Halifax for Naval Operations Course
1979	Sub-Lieutenant	HMCS Restigouche for Training
1980	Sub-Lieutenant	Canadian Forces Fleet School Halifax for Destroyer Navigating Officer's
1981	Sub-Lieutenant	Navigating Officer in HMCS Miramishi \ Course
01/01/1982	Lieutenant	Venture (Naval Officers Training Centre) as a Navigation Instructor
27/09/1982	Lieutenant	Released from the Canadian Forces
23/09/1983	Lieutenant	Rejoined CF - HMCS Chaleur as Navigating Officer
1982	Lieutenant	Navigating Officer in HMCS Miramishi
1983	Lieutenant	Navigating Officer in HMCS Kootenay
1984	Lieutenant	Venture (Naval Officers Training Centre) as a Navigation Instructor
1986	Lieutenant	HMCS Thunder as Executive Officer
1986	Lieutenant	Canadian Forces Fleet School Halifax for Combat Control Officer's Course
1987	Lieutenant	HMCS Qu'Appelle as Training and Combat Officer
1988	Lieutenant	HMCS Mackenzie as Training and Combat Officer
01/01/1989	LCdr	On Staff in NATO Commander-in-Chief Eastern Atlantic (Northwood UK)
1990	LCdr	Canadian Forces Fleet School Halifax on Tactics and Team Training Staff
1993	LCdr	Chief Staff Officer 5 th Canadian Destroyer Squadron
1994	LCdr	Chief Staff Officer 7 th Maritime Operations Group
1995	LCdr	Served in Canadian Forces Command and Staff College
01/01/1996	Commander	Promoted – Executive Officer HMCS Provider
1997	Commander	Commanding Officer HMCS Montreal
1999	Commander	Commander Sea Training (Atlantic)
01/01/2000	Captain	Promoted – Director Maritime Strategy at NDHQ
2001	Captain	CF Language School Ottawa for French Language Training
2002	Captain	NDHQ ADM (Policy) as Director Asia Pacific Policy
2003	Captain	Canadian Forces College for Advanced Military Studies
2003	Captain	Commander 5th Maritime Operations Group
01/01/2005	Commodore	Commander Canadian Fleet Atlantic
20/07/2006	A/Rear-Admiral	Commander Maritime Forces Atlantic
01/01/2007	Rear-Admiral	Commander Maritime Forces Atlantic
16/06/2008	Vice-Admiral	Commander Canada Command at NDHQ
22/06/2009	Vice-Admiral	Commander Maritime Command and Chief of the Maritime Staff
13/08/2011	Vice-Admiral	Retire
13/00/2011	, ice i tallillal	10 miles

Vice-Admiral Philip <u>Dean</u> McFadden, CMM, MStJ, MSM, CD Commander Maritime Command and Chief of the Maritime Staff (CMS) 22 June 2009 to 22 July 2011





